Durable Lighting Made for Industrial Safety
Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
Q1/Q2 Series (for North America)
Specsheet-2023-10  EN
Explosion-proof Light Q1/Q2 Series (for North America)
Page 2
Product Description
The Q1/Q2 Series LED luminaire is the ideal choice for hazardous applications. They can be used in locations where moisture,

A B C D
Explosion-proof Light Q1/Q2 Series (for North America)
Ordering Guide
1. Basic Model Series Name 2. Rated Input Wattage
5. CCT
EX =
Explosion Proof Product
20W/40W/50W/60W/80W/
100W/120W/150W/180W/200W
Q1
Q2
30 = 3000K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
57 = 5700K
65 = 6500K
4. Dimming
Blank =
non-dimmable
D = dimmable
3. Lamp Enclosure Heatsink
6. Degree
“D”
represents
Degree
8. Diffuser Type
Blank = Flat Glass
G = Convex Glass
P = Convex PC
FP = Flat PC
10. Backup Power Source
Blank = No Backup Power
-EM = Backup Power
9. Driver Box Cover
A = Driver Box Cover A
B = Driver Box Cover B
C = Driver Box Cover C
D = Driver Box Cover D
11. Enclosure Cover
A = Alternate Enclosure Cover 1
      (Normal Cover)
B = Lamp Enclosure Cover 1 (Step Cover)
7. Beam Angle
40 = 40°
60 = 60°
90 = 90°
120 = 120°
T2, T3, T5
Page 6
Mounting Methods and Accessories
● Option 1: Ceiling Mount Note: Surface mounting is suitable for model with driver box cover A.
 NPT 3/4-6H INCH
EX - xxxW  XX * Y Z D E F G H I J K L M
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
13. Input Voltage
480 = 200-480V
Blank = 100-277/120-277V
12. LED Type
1 = 5050
Blank = 2835
14. Commercial Use 1
1
2
15. Commercial Use 2
1
2
Mounting Methods and Accessories
● Option 3: Stanchion 25° Mount
● Option 4: Pendant Mount ● Accessory (Ordered Separately)
Note: 1. Stanchion mounting is suitable for models with driver box cover D.
2. The thread of the lamp pole interface is 1-1/2" NPT.
Pole
Ex-Straight Pipe